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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

G [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically | Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of | Male Female Students | State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students who
all years) Students | Students (Including | (Including | (Including | (Including (SC+ST+OBC | receiving full receiving full receiving full are not
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement | reimbursement | reimbursement | tuition fee
female) from the State | from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG [2 755 326 1081 89 992 0 32 536 29 24 0 515
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of first year No. of first year students | Academic | No. of students graduating in . i graduates No. of students
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students intake in the admitted in the year minimum stipulated time students (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year placed Studies

(2017- 515 515 (2018- 505 505 2200000 (Twenty Two Lakh only) 0

18) 19)

(2018- 520 520 (2019- 499 499 2501000 (Twenty Five Lakh One 0

19) 20) Thousand only)

(2019- 541 541 (2020- 523 523 2767000 (Twenty Seven Lakhs 0

20) 21) Sixty Seven Thousand Only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time 97

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time 14 18 14

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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Financial Year

2020-21

2019-20

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

58100000 (Five Crore Eighty On
e Lakh only)

20568179 (Two Crore Five Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundr
ed Seventy Nine only)

12263691 (One Crore Twenty T
wo Lakh Sixty Three Thousand S
ix Hundred Ninety One only)

339400000 (Thirty Three Crore N
inety Four Lakhs only only)

885300000 (Eighty Eight Crore F
ifty Three Lakhs only)

23000000 (Two Crore Thirty Lak
hs only)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of Funding 7
Agencies
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38000000 (Three Crore Eighty L
akh only)

4417597 (Forty Four Lakhs Seve
nteen Thousand Five Hundred Ni
nety Seven only)

18700000 (One Crore Eighty Se
ven Lakh only)

343000000 (Thirty Four Crore Th
irty Lakh only)

940100000 (Ninety Four Crore O
ne Lakh only)

27800000 (Two Crore Seventy Ei
ght Lakh only)

2018-19

Utilised Amount

33600000 (Three Crore Thirty Si
x lakh only)

35556500 (Three Crore Fifty Five
Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hu
ndred only)

42200000 (Four Crore Twenty T
wo Lakh only)

336600000 (Thirty Three Crore S
ixty Six Lakh only)

1395100000 (One Hundred Thirt
y Nine Crore Fifty One Lakh only

)

29700000 (Two Crore Ninety Se
ven lakh only)
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Total Amount Received 29557741 55891434 112200598
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Two Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand  Five Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eleven Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Five H
Words Seven Hundred Forty One only Four Hundred Thirty Four only undred Ninety Eight only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 25 50 448

Total Amount Received (Amount in 25325000 116740000 189056000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Two Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thou Eleven Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Forty Thou  Eighteen Crore Ninety Lakh Fifty Six Thou
sand only sand only sand only

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/
Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 2268 3039 1504

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & 584100000 597984756 419501486
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Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words Fifty Eight Crore Fort  Fifty Nine Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Four Th
y One Lakhs only ousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srmo  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In
Months)

1 Chatterjee Leena 65 Professor Female Ph.D 442

2 Roy Rahul Kumar 63 Professor Male Ph.D 490

8 Bhattacharya Subir 63 Professor Male Ph.D 377

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF).htmI[21-02-2023 17:45:59]

Currently working with
institution?
No

Yes

Yes

Forty One Crore Ninety Five Lakh One Thous
and Four Hundred Eighty Six only

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings
Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
26-12- 30-06- Regular
1984 2021
03-12- Regular
1984
02-04- Regular
1990
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4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Mukerjee Rahul

Banerjee Ashish Kumar

Abraham Biju Paul

Jha Vidyanand

Sarkar Uttam Kumar

Chattopadhyay Saibal

Sarkar Sahadeb

Mohanty Mritiunjoy

Avittathur Balram

Ray Sougata

Saha Debashis

Bandyopadhyay

Somprakash

Mitra Subrata

Banerjee Ashok

Mishra Prashant

Chakrabarti Bhaskar

64

63

55

56

55

60

57

61

53

52

56

63

53

56

47

49

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

464

471

304

317

368

334

378

147

327

274

236

467

246

205

207

215

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
1989

05-08-
1996

22-07-
1996

30-06-
1997

06-01-
1997

11-02-
1997

23-06-
1997

21-06-
1999

31-05-
1999

10-01-
2000

03-12-
2001

07-09-
1989

30-03-
2001

02-08-
2004

18-06-
2004

14-09-
2004

28-02-
2021

31-05-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

85

Arijit Sen

Pal Parthapratim

Jaiswall Manju

Agnihotri Prafulla Y

Choudhury Koushiki

Seetharaman Priya

Nag Bodhibrata

Saha Biswatosh

Chakrabarty Manisha

Thakur Manish K

Kumar Rajiv

Dhiman Amit

Bharadwaj Apoorva

Sikdar Soumyendranath

Sarkar Runa

Datta Partha Priya

58

51

49

58

53

44

60

50

53

48

46

51

43

64

49

47

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

346

180

185

242

260

184

438

241

175

170

222

245

143

442

207

142

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

02-05-
2005

05-09-
2006

03-04-
2006

03-07-
2006

02-01-
2006

18-05-
2006

01-03-
2006

01-06-
2006

01-02-
2007

02-07-
2007

17-03-
2008

01-04-
2008

04-11-
2009

01-04-
2009

01-06-
2009

27-11-

12-01-
2021

31-03-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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Professor 2009
36 Babu R Rajesh 47 Professor Male Ph.D 267 Yes 15-06- Regular
2009
37 Unni vV K 48 Professor Male Ph.D 147 Yes 17-06- Regular
2009
38 Singh Ramendra 48 Associate Male Ph.D 203 Yes 12-04- Regular
Professor 2010
39 Rakshit Krishanu 49 Assistant Male Ph.D 152 Yes 18-01- Regular
Professor 2010
40 Basu Sumanta 43 Associate Male Ph.D 148 Yes 14-06- Regular
Professor 2010
41 Bhuyan Nisigandha 47 Associate Female Ph.D 124 Yes 26-05- Regular
Professor 2011
42 Goel Abhishek 43 Associate Male Ph.D 160 Yes 01-04- Regular
Professor 2008
43 Nimruji Prasad J 45 Associate Female Ph.D 189 Yes 03-11- Regular
Professor 2008
44 Sista Suren 45 Assistant Male Ph.D 123 Yes 27-06- Regular
Professor 2011
45 Mehta Ritu 47 Associate Female Ph.D 188 Yes 26-12- Regular
Professor 2011
46 Ray Partha 60 Professor Male Ph.D 236 No 30-12- 20-04- Regular
2011 2021
47 Bose Indranil 58] Professor Male Ph.D 320 No 01-12- 29-05- Regular
2011 2021
48 Pant Anirvan 42 Associate Male Ph.D 156 Yes 12-09- Regular
Professor 2012
49 Rath Pragyan 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 137 Yes 12-04- Regular
Professor 2010
50 Sharma Megha 37 Assistant Female Ph.D 136 Yes 17-05- Regular
Professor 2010

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF).htmI[21-02-2023 17:45:59]



All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Basu Preetam

Ghosh Arpita

Bhattacharya Rajesh

Joshi Chetan

Dey Shantanu

Vijay Devi

Venkateswaran Ramaya

Tarakad

Rajvanshi Vivek

Deb Palash

Roy Kaushik

Purakayastha Saptarshi

Bathini Dharma Raju

Tanika Chakraborty

Sudhir Shiv Kumar

Jaiswall

Sudhakara Reddy
Syamala

Conan Mukherjee

43

44

45

58

38

45

46

49

41

48

38

42

51

39

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

137

196

124

132

239

162

106

142

262

92

84

7

134

173

90

88

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2010

28-05-
2010

01-01-
2013

01-09-
2010

24-10-
2008

26-06-
2012

01-08-
2014

16-04-
2015

01-07-
2016

15-01-
2014

08-09-
2014

30-03-
2015

01-06-
2017

10-10-
2017

26-12-
2017

15-01-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

Arnab Bhattacharya

Soumyakanti Chakraborty

Debabrata Chatterjee

Saravana Jaikumar L

Vipul Mathur

Randhir Kumar

Saikat Maitra

Samit Paul

Surajit Chakravarty

Prasenijit Mandal

Aditi Bhutoria

Sebastian Schwecke

Anju Seth

Sourav Bhattacharya

Sen Anindya

Bhattacherjee Debashish

39

55

37

85

39

45

40

42

35

36

46

64

46

66

65

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

96

192

371

124

55

48

29

44

42

39

33

33

402

171

442

405

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

10-09-
2018

14-09-
2018

03-10-
2018

04-05-
2016

03-01-
2017

16-06-
2017

21-03-
2019

01-12-
2017

05-02-
2018

01-05-
2018

29-10-
2018

01-11-
2018

16-11-
2018

16-09-
2019

01-01-
1998

01-11-

25-03-
2021

31-08-
2020

30-09-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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83 Peeyush Mehta

84 Avijit Bansal

85 Nandita Roy

86 Sudarshan Kumar

87 Somdeep Chatterjee
O 1 agree

oot

48

28

33

37

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

202

42

18

56

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1995

28-11-
2011

05-07-
2021

16-09-
2021

21-10-
2021

14-12-
2021

2020

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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