

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-8972 Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Calcutta Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	542	541				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	755	326	1081	89	992	0	32	536	29	24	0	515

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

No. of first year

Academic

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Year	students intake in the year	admitted in the year	Year	minimum stipulated time	students placed	(Amount in Rs.)	selected for Higher Studies
(2017- 18)	515	515	(2018- 19)	505	505	2200000 (Twenty Two Lakh only)	0
(2018- 19)	520	520	(2019- 20)	499	499	2501000 (Twenty Five Lakh One Thousand only)	0
(2019- 20)	541	541	(2020- 21)	523	523	2767000 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Only)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	97
Part Time	0

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Full Time	14	18	14
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources	s (excluding expenditure on buildir	ngs)	
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	58100000 (Five Crore Eighty On e Lakh only)	38000000 (Three Crore Eighty L akh only)	33600000 (Three Crore Thirty Si x lakh only)
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	20568179 (Two Crore Five Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundr ed Seventy Nine only)	4417597 (Forty Four Lakhs Seve nteen Thousand Five Hundred Ni nety Seven only)	35556500 (Three Crore Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hu ndred only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)	12263691 (One Crore Twenty T wo Lakh Sixty Three Thousand S ix Hundred Ninety One only)	18700000 (One Crore Eighty Se ven Lakh only)	42200000 (Four Crore Twenty T wo Lakh only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	339400000 (Thirty Three Crore N inety Four Lakhs only only)	343000000 (Thirty Four Crore Th irty Lakh only)	336600000 (Thirty Three Crore S ixty Six Lakh only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	885300000 (Eighty Eight Crore F ifty Three Lakhs only)	940100000 (Ninety Four Crore O ne Lakh only)	1395100000 (One Hundred Thirt y Nine Crore Fifty One Lakh only )
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	23000000 (Two Crore Thirty Lak hs only)	27800000 (Two Crore Seventy Ei ght Lakh only)	29700000 (Two Crore Ninety Se ven lakh only)

## Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	6	8
Total no. of Funding Agencies	7	7	8

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	29557741	55891434	112200598
Amount Received in Words	Two Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One only	Five Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four only	Eleven Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Five H undred Ninety Eight only

## Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	30	80	125
Total no. of Client Organizations	25	50	448
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	25325000	116740000	189056000
Amount Received in Words	Two Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thou sand only	Eleven Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Forty Thou sand only	Eighteen Crore Ninety Lakh Fifty Six Thou sand only

## Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	29	71	21
Total no. of Participants	2268	3039	1504
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging &	584100000	597984756	419501486

Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)			
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Fifty Eight Crore Fort y One Lakhs only	Fifty Nine Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Four Th ousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six only	Forty One Crore Ninety Five Lakh One Thous and Four Hundred Eighty Six only

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Chatterjee Leena	65	Professor	Female	Ph.D	442	No	26-12- 1984	30-06- 2021	Regular
2	Roy Rahul Kumar	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	490	Yes	03-12- 1984		Regular
3	Bhattacharya Subir	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	377	Yes	02-04- 1990		Regular

4	Mukerjee Rahul	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	464	No	01-12- 1989	28-02- 2021	Regular
5	Banerjee Ashish Kumar	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	471	Yes	05-08- 1996		Regular
6	Abraham Biju Paul	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	304	Yes	22-07- 1996		Regular
7	Jha Vidyanand	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	30-06- 1997		Regular
8	Sarkar Uttam Kumar	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	06-01- 1997		Regular
9	Chattopadhyay Saibal	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	11-02- 1997		Regular
10	Sarkar Sahadeb	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	378	Yes	23-06- 1997		Regular
11	Mohanty Mritiunjoy	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	21-06- 1999		Regular
12	Avittathur Balram	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	31-05- 1999		Regular
13	Ray Sougata	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	No	10-01- 2000	31-05- 2021	Regular
14	Saha Debashis	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	236	Yes	03-12- 2001		Regular
15	Bandyopadhyay Somprakash	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	467	Yes	07-09- 1989		Regular
16	Mitra Subrata	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	30-03- 2001		Regular
17	Banerjee Ashok	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	02-08- 2004		Regular
18	Mishra Prashant	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	207	Yes	18-06- 2004		Regular
19	Chakrabarti Bhaskar	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	215	Yes	14-09- 2004		Regular

20	Arijit Sen	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	02-05- 2005		Regular
21	Pal Parthapratim	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	05-09- 2006		Regular
22	Jaiswall Manju	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	185	Yes	03-04- 2006		Regular
23	Agnihotri Prafulla Y	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	242	No	03-07- 2006	12-01- 2021	Regular
24	Choudhury Koushiki	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	02-01- 2006		Regular
25	Seetharaman Priya	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	184	Yes	18-05- 2006		Regular
26	Nag Bodhibrata	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	438	Yes	01-03- 2006		Regular
27	Saha Biswatosh	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	241	Yes	01-06- 2006		Regular
28	Chakrabarty Manisha	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	175	Yes	01-02- 2007		Regular
29	Thakur Manish K	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
30	Kumar Rajiv	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	17-03- 2008		Regular
31	Dhiman Amit	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	245	Yes	01-04- 2008		Regular
32	Bharadwaj Apoorva	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	143	Yes	04-11- 2009		Regular
33	Sikdar Soumyendranath	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	442	No	01-04- 2009	31-03- 2021	Regular
34	Sarkar Runa	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	207	Yes	01-06- 2009		Regular
35	Datta Partha Priya	47	Associate	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	27-11-		Regular

			Professor					2009		
36	Babu R Rajesh	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	267	Yes	15-06- 2009		Regular
37	Unni V K	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	17-06- 2009		Regular
38	Singh Ramendra	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	203	Yes	12-04- 2010		Regular
39	Rakshit Krishanu	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	Yes	18-01- 2010		Regular
40	Basu Sumanta	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	148	Yes	14-06- 2010		Regular
41	Bhuyan Nisigandha	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	124	Yes	26-05- 2011		Regular
42	Goel Abhishek	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	01-04- 2008		Regular
43	Nimruji Prasad J	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	189	Yes	03-11- 2008		Regular
44	Sista Suren	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	27-06- 2011		Regular
45	Mehta Ritu	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	188	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
46	Ray Partha	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	236	No	30-12- 2011	20-04- 2021	Regular
47	Bose Indranil	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	No	01-12- 2011	29-05- 2021	Regular
48	Pant Anirvan	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	12-09- 2012		Regular
49	Rath Pragyan	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	137	Yes	12-04- 2010		Regular
50	Sharma Megha	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	136	Yes	17-05- 2010		Regular

	ational institutional Ranking Framewo	in (i third )							
51	Basu Preetam	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	01-06- 2010	 Regular
52	Ghosh Arpita	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	196	Yes	28-05- 2010	 Regular
53	Bhattacharya Rajesh	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	01-01- 2013	 Regular
54	Joshi Chetan	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	01-09- 2010	 Regular
55	Dey Shantanu	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	24-10- 2008	 Regular
56	Vijay Devi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	162	Yes	26-06- 2012	 Regular
57	Venkateswaran Ramaya Tarakad	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	106	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regular
58	Rajvanshi Vivek	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	16-04- 2015	 Regular
59	Deb Palash	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
60	Roy Kaushik	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	15-01- 2014	 Regular
61	Purakayastha Saptarshi	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	08-09- 2014	 Regular
62	Bathini Dharma Raju	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	30-03- 2015	 Regular
63	Tanika Chakraborty	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	134	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
64	Sudhir Shiv Kumar Jaiswall	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	173	Yes	10-10- 2017	 Regular
65	Sudhakara Reddy Syamala	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	26-12- 2017	 Regular
66	Conan Mukherjee	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	15-01- 2018	 Regular

67	Arnab Bhattacharya	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	10-09- 2018		Regular
68	Soumyakanti Chakraborty	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	14-09- 2018		Regular
69	Debabrata Chatterjee	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	371	Yes	03-10- 2018		Regular
70	Saravana Jaikumar L	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	04-05- 2016		Regular
71	Vipul Mathur	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55	Yes	03-01- 2017		Regular
72	Randhir Kumar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	16-06- 2017		Regular
73	Saikat Maitra	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29	Yes	21-03- 2019		Regular
74	Samit Paul	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	01-12- 2017		Regular
75	Surajit Chakravarty	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	05-02- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
76	Prasenjit Mandal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	01-05- 2018		Regular
77	Aditi Bhutoria	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	29-10- 2018		Regular
78	Sebastian Schwecke	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	33	Yes	01-11- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
79	Anju Seth	64	Professor	Female	Ph.D	402	No	16-11- 2018	25-03- 2021	Regular
80	Sourav Bhattacharya	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	171	Yes	16-09- 2019		Regular
81	Sen Anindya	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	442	No	01-01- 1998	31-08- 2020	Regular
82	Bhattacherjee Debashish	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	405	No	01-11-	30-09-	Regular

#### All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

								1995	2020	
83	Peeyush Mehta	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	28-11- 2011		Regular
84	Avijit Bansal	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	1	Yes	05-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
85	Nandita Roy	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	42	Yes	16-09- 2021		Regular
86	Sudarshan Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18	Yes	21-10- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
87	Somdeep Chatterjee	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	14-12- 2021		Regular

l agree

Submi